

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 192 of 2021**STATE OF CHHATTISGARH, **versus** MAJID @ RAJU KHAN,**Order Sheet**

10/06/2025	Shri Ratan Pusty, Govt. Advocate for the State/appellant. Learned counsel for the State prays for two weeks' time to argue the matter on admission. As prayed by him, post this matter after two weeks for admission. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Kamde	