

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 192 of 2021****STATE OF CHHATTISGARH, *versus* MAJID @ RAJU KHAN****Order Sheet**

04/12/2025	Mr. Ratan Pusty, G.A. for the State/Appellant. Mr. Ashwell Franklin, Counsel for the Respondent. As prayed by both the parties, let the matter be listed for final hearing after winter vacation, 2025. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Prashant	