



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 192 of 2021

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH, **versus** MAJID @ RAJU KHAN,

Order Sheet

30/01/2026	Shri Hrishikesh Sharma, Panel Lawyer for the State/Appellant. Shri Ashwell Franklin, counsel for the Respondent. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the file is missing from his office and prays for three weeks' time to reconstruct the same. Time as prayed for is granted. Post this matter after three weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Nikita